

საქართველოს ტექნიკური უნივერსიტეტი, როგორც პროექტის კონსორციუმის წევრი მონაწილეობს ევროკავშირის მიერ დაფინანსებულ TEMPUS-ის პროგრამის RETHINKe-ის (Reform of Education Thru International Knowledge exchange) პროექტში (54417 8-T EM PUS-1-2013-1-PT-TEMPUS-JPCR, საგრანტო ხელშეკრულება 2013-5076), რომელიც ითვალისწინებს ურბანისტიკასა და არქიტექტურის სადოქტორო ინგლისურენოვანი ორმაგი ხარისხის პროგრამების შემუშავებას გაძლიერებული გარემოს დაცვის კომპეტენციებით.

აღნიშნული საგრანტო პროექტის „განათლების რეფორმა ცოდნის საერთაშორისო გაცვლის საშუალებით (Reform of Education Thru International Knowledge exchange)“ ფარგლებში 2017 წლის 12 ოქტომბერს არქიტექტურის, ურბანისტიკის და დიზაინის ფაკულტეტი და ბიზნესტექნოლოგიების ფაკულტეტი ატარებს პირველ საერთაშორისო კონფერენციას - IHE 2017 თემაზე „უმადლესი განათლების ინტერნაციონალიზაცია: სტრატეგიები და გამოწვევები“, Internationalisation in Higher Education: strategies and challenges IHE 2017.

Georgian Technical University is actively participating in RETHINKe (Reform of Education Thru International Knowledge exchange) Project financed by European Union TEMPUS Programme and coordinated by FAUL - Faculty of Architecture at Technical University of Lisbon (Portugal). Program is supported and co-founded by the TEMPUS Programme RETHINKe of European Union in frame of RETHINKe project No. 544178-TEMPUS-1-2013-PT-TEMPUS-JPCR. The project objective was to develop new PhD Program in Urbanism with Environmental Protection competences and with the possibility to be issued by Double Degree Diploma.

RETHINKe Project aims at improving of education and science quality and its sustainable development, integration in EU area. Within the framework of the mentioned grant project Faculty of Architecture, Urban Planning and Design and Faculty of Business Technologies conducts the First International Conference "Internationalisation in Higher Education: strategies and challenges IHE 2017" on 12th of October, 2017 in Tbilisi.